Applications:
Aluweave is used for connector gaskets and other ‘thin’ gasket
applications. If aluminium is unsuitable because of galvanic compatibility
or shielding e�ectiveness, the expanded Monel based GX Shielding may
be more appropriate.
Aluweave gaskets provide good ‘point contact’ where each crossover
occurs, while the rubber �ller ensures excellent environmental sealing.
Aluweave, like nearly all other conductive gasket materials, should not
be �xed with a conductive or pressure sensitive adhesive and should be
�xed as a friction �t utilising the �xing screws to position the gasket
before tightening.
Aluweave is a versatile, highly conductive gasket
medium produced by filling a woven aluminium mesh
with silicone, fluorosilicone or neoprene rubber. It is
particularly useful where thicker gaskets are unsuitable
but, because it is woven, it is not viable for ‘landwidths’
of less than 3mm for die-cut gaskets. Surface
irregularities should not exceed 0.05mm. This material
is generally supplied as pre-cut gaskets constructed to
the customer’s specific requirements but can also be
supplied in sheets. Connector gaskets in the DC Series
include Aluweave materials.
T: +44 (0) 1376 550525
43
How to order:
Specify:  Series - Filler Code - Thickness - Size or drawing number
Example:
GA-SX-0005-Drawing No, speci�es a cut gasket fabricated from 0.5 mm thick
Silicone Aluweave
FREQUENCY FIELD ATTENUATION
10 KHz H 45
100 KHz H 55
1 MHz H 70
1 MHz E >100
10 MHz E >100
100 MHz E >100
400 MHz P 100
1 GHz P 69
10 GHz P 50
Performance: Typical dB
Temperature range:
Silicone - 55 to + 250oC
Neoprene - 40 to +107oC
Specifications:
Aluminium Mesh AMS 4182A
Silicone Rubber AMS 3220B
Fluorosilicone MIL-R-25988
Neoprene AMS 3222C
SERIES          FILLER CODE THICKNESS SIZE
GA=Aluweave SX=Silicone 0005=0.5 mm xxxx-xxxx
 SF=Fluorosilicone
 NX=Neoprene
MAXSHIELD  |  Aluweave
  GA Shielding
EXSHIELD  |  Conductive Silicone
  ES Shielding
Example:
ES-J-0008-5 = Silver Aluminium 0.8mm x 300mm x 300mm
ES Shielding:
ES Shielding is conductively loaded silicone which is produced in sheet
form or as die-cut �at gaskets.
How to order:
Specify: Series - Filler code - and Drawing Number or Size
SERIES FILLER CODE SHEET SIZE
ES=Silicone Q=Nickel Graphite 50mm x 50mm
ESF=Fluorosilicone G=Silver Glass 100mm x 100mm
ESR=Flame Retardant Silicone J=Silver Aluminium 150mm x 150mm
 H=Silver Copper 250mm x 250mm
 S=Silver 300mm x 300mm
 C=Carbon 400mm x 400mm
 N=Nickel 430mm x 450mm
42
P/N
-1
-2
-3
-4
-5
-6
-7
TECHNOLOGY
P & P Technology Ltd
1-3 Finch Drive
Springwood Industrial Estate
Braintree  CM7 2SF
T:        +44 (0)1376 550525
W: www.p-p-t.co.uk
E:  info@p-p-t.co.uk
P & P Technology Ltd
Unit 5 Cherry Tree
Wethersfield Road
Halstead, Essex CO9 3LZ
T: +44 (0) 1376 550 525
W: www.p-p-t.co.uk
E: info@p-p-t.co.uk